2023 NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS

PRACTICE AND EVENT SCHEDULE
HUNTER ICE SKATING STADIUM

Schedule Version 4.0 29/09/2023
(Subject to Change)

SATURDAY 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

SUNDAY 1 OCTOBER 2023

MONDAY 2 OCTOBER 2023

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:40am
7:50am
8:08am
8:18am
8:28am
8:38am
8:48am
8:58am
9:08am
9:26am
9:56am
10:26am
10:56am
11:14am
11:44am
12:14pm
12:44pm
1:02pm
1:14pm
1:24pm
1:34pm
1:44pm
1:55pm
2:06pm

12:00pm
1:00pm
1:15pm
2:25pm

EVENTS:
2:30pm

2:37pm

2:55pm

3:02pm

3:16pm

3:28pm

3:46pm

3:53pm

4:13pm

4:27pm

4:45pm

6:02pm

6:40pm

6:45pm

6:58pm

7:56pm

8:30pm

8:48pm

8:55pm

9:01pm

9:08pm

9:14pm

9:28pm

Adult Bronze Dance PDs (1)

Junior Dance RD (2)

Junior Pair SP (1)

Advanced Adult SYS Team 1

Advanced Adult SYS Team 2

Ice Resurface

Senior SYS SP Team 1

Basic Novice SYS Team 1

Basic Novice SYS Team 2

Basic Novice SYS Team 3

Junior SYS SP Team 1

Junior SYS SP Team 2

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 1 (8)

Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 2 (8)

Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men SP (2+3+1)
Ice Resurface
Junior Women SP (4)
Junior Women SP (5)
Senior Women SP (5)
Ice Resurface

Senior SYS FS Team 1
Advanced Novice SYS Team 1
Mixed Age SYS Team 1
Adult SYS Team 1
Junior SYS FS Team 1
Junior SYS FS Team 2
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

UM - ID
UM - SYS
UM - S&P

Opening/National Anthem (off ice)

Adult Bronze Dance PD 1 (1 Group)
Junior Dance RD (1 Group)

Adult Bronze Dance PD 2 (1 Group)
Junior Pair SP (1 Group)

Advanced Adult SYS (2 Teams)

Ice Resurface

Senior SYS SP (1 Team)

Basic Novice SYS (3 Teams)
Junior SYS SP (2 Teams)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Girls SP (2 Groups)
Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men SP (1 Group)
Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)

Basic Novice SYS

Advanced Adult SYS

Junior Women SP (2 Groups)
Senior Women SP (1 Group)

Ice Resurface

Senior SYS FS (1 Team)

Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team)
Mixed Age SYS (1 Team)

Adult SYS (1 Team)

Junior SYS FS (2 Teams)
PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Advanced Novice SYS

Mixed Age SYS

Adult SYS

Junior SYS
Senior SYS

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
7:48am
8:18am
8:48am
9:18am
9:48am
10:06am
10:36am
11:06am
11:36am
11:54pm
12:24pm
12:54pm
1:24pm
1:44pm

12:15pm
1:15pm

EVENTS:
2:05pm

3:25pm

4:09pm

4:10pm

4:27pm

4:45pm

4:55pm

6:04pm

6:08pm

6:12pm

6:15pm

6:30pm

8:00pm

8:44pm

8:45pm

8:59pm

9:14pm

10:20pm

10:29pm

10:38pm

Basic Novice Girls Group 1 (7)

Basic Novice Girls Group 2 (7)
Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men FS (2+3+1)
Ice Resurface

Junior Dance FD (2)

Adult Bronze Dance FD (1)
Intermediate Novice Girls (6)
Intermediate Novice Girls (6)

Ice Resurface

Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 1 (8)
Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 2 (8)
Senior Women FS (5)

Ice Resurface

Junior Pair FS (1)

Junior Women FS (4)

Junior Women FS (5)

TOI Open FS Team 1

Conclusion

Ice Resurface

RTD: Saturday Events
UM - TOI

Basic Novice Girls (2 Groups)

Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men FS (1 Group)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Basic Novice Girls

Junior Dance FD (1 Group)

Adult Bronze Dance FD (1 Group)
Intermediate Novice Girls (2 Groups)
TOI Junior CE (1 Team)

TOI Open CE (1 Team)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Advanced Novice Boys

Junior Men

Senior Men

Junior Dance

Adult Bronze Dance

Intermediate Novice Girls

Advanced Novice Girls FS (2 Groups)
Senior Women FS (1 Group)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Advanced Novice Girls

Junior Pair FS (1 Group)
Junior Women FS (2 Groups)
TOI Junior FS (1 Team)

TOI Open FS (1 Team)
PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Senior Women

Junior Women

Junior Pair

TOI Junior
TOI Open

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
8:18am
8:48am
9:18am
9:48am
10:18am
10:36am
11:06am
11:36am
12:06pm
12:24pm
12:54pm
1:24pm
1:54pm

11:00am

EVENTS:
2:15pm

2:51pm

4:25pm

4:30pm

4:43pm

5:52pm

7:22pm

7:25pm

7:40pm

8:41pm

9:19pm

9:20pm

9:37pm

10:55pm

11:29pm

Basic Novice & Preliminary Boys (4+3)
Preliminary Girls Group 1 (7)

Preliminary Girls Group 2 (7)

Preliminary Girls Group 3 (7)

Ice Resurface

Elementary Boys & Girls (4+4)

Elementary Girls (5)

Intermediate Women Group 1 (7)

Intermediate Women Group 2 (7)

Ice Resurface

Adult Bronze Men & Women (2+4)

Adult Bronze Women & Silver Men Group 2 (5+2)
Adult Gold Women & Gold, Masters & Elite Masters Men
(3+1+1+1)

Ice Resurface

Adult Silver Women Group 1 (7)

Adult Silver Women Group 2 (8)

Adult Masters & Elite Masters Women (3+2)
Conclusion

Ice Resurface

RTD: Sunday Events

Basic Novice & Preliminary Boys (1 Group)
Preliminary Girls (3 Groups)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)

Basic Novice Boys

Preliminary Boys

Preliminary Girls

Elementary Boys & Girls (2 Groups)
Intermediate Women (2 Groups)

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Elementary Boys

Elementary Girls

Adult Bronze Men & Women & Silver Men (2 Groups)

Adult Gold
Group)

& Gold, & Elite Men (1

Ice Resurface

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Intermediate Women

Adult Silver Women (2 Groups)

Adult Masters & Elite Masters Women (1 Group)

PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
Adult Bronze Women
Adult Bronze Men

Adult Silver Women

Adult Silver Men

Adult Gold Women

Adult Gold Men

Adult Masters Women
Adult Masters Men

Adult Elite Masters Women
Adult Elite Masters Men

The Organising Committee reserves the right to make changes to the schedule.

All participants are requested to arrive at the rink 60 minutes prior to scheduled starting times.




