	23 NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS PRACTICE AND EVENT SCHEDULE HUNTER ICE SKATING STADIUM		Schedule Version 4.0 29/09/2023 (Subject to Change)		
	SATURDAY 30 SEPTEMBER 2023	T	SUNDAY 1 OCTOBER 2023		MONDAY 2 OCTOBER 2023
6:00am	Adult Bronze Dance PDs (1)	6:00am	Basic Novice Girls Group 1 (7)	6:00am	Basic Novice & Preliminary Boys (4+3)
	Junior Dance RD (2)	6:30am	Basic Novice Girls Group 2 (7)	6:30am	Preliminary Girls Group 1 (7)
7:00am	Junior Pair SP (1)	7:00am	Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men FS (2+3+1)	7:00am	Preliminary Girls Group 2 (7)
7:30am	Advanced Adult SYS Team 1	7:30am	Ice Resurface	7:30am	Preliminary Girls Group 3 (7)
7:40am	Advanced Adult SYS Team 2	7:48am	Junior Dance FD (2)	8:00am	Ice Resurface
7:50am	Ice Resurface	8:18am	Adult Bronze Dance FD (1)	8:18am	Elementary Boys & Girls (4+4)
8:08am	Senior SYS SP Team 1	8:48am	Intermediate Novice Girls (6)	8:48am	Elementary Girls (5)
8:18am	Basic Novice SYS Team 1	9:18am	Intermediate Novice Girls (6)	9:18am	Intermediate Women Group 1 (7)
8:28am	Basic Novice SYS Team 2	9:48am	Ice Resurface	9:48am	Intermediate Women Group 2 (7)
	Basic Novice SYS Team 3	10:06am	Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 1 (8)	10:18am	Ice Resurface
	Junior SYS SP Team 1	10:36am	Advanced Novice Girls FS Group 2 (8)	10:36am	Adult Bronze Men & Women (2+4)
	Junior SYS SP Team 2	11:06am	Senior Women FS (5)	11:06am	Adult Bronze Women & Silver Men Group 2 (5+2)
	Ice Resurface	11:36am	Ice Resurface	11:36am	Adult Gold Women & Gold, Masters & Elite Masters Men
	Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 1 (8)	11:54pm	Junior Pair FS (1)	40.00	(3+1+1+1)
	Advanced Novice Girls SP Group 2 (8)	12:24pm	Junior Women FS (4)		Ice Resurface
	Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men SP (2+3+1)	12:54pm	Junior Women FS (5)	12:24pm	* **
	Ice Resurface	1:24pm	TOI Open FS Team 1	12:54pm	Adult Silver Women Group 2 (8)
	Junior Women SP (4) Junior Women SP (5)	1:44pm	Conclusion Ice Resurface	1:24pm 1:54pm	Adult Masters & Elite Masters Women (3+2) Conclusion
	Senior Women SP (5)		ice Resultace	1.54piii	Ice Resurface
	Ice Resurface				ice Resultace
	Senior SYS FS Team 1				
	Advanced Novice SYS Team 1				
	Mixed Age SYS Team 1				
	Adult SYS Team 1				
	Junior SYS FS Team 1				
	Junior SYS FS Team 2				
	Conclusion				
	Ice Resurface				
12:00pm	IJM - ID	12:15pm	RTD: Saturday Events	11:00am	RTD: Sunday Events
-	IJM - SYS	1:15pm	IJM - TOI		
1:15pm	IJM - S&P				
2:25pm	Opening/National Anthem (off ice)				
EVENTS:		EVENTS:		EVENTS:	
2:30pm	Adult Bronze Dance PD 1 (1 Group)	2:05pm	Basic Novice Girls (2 Groups)	2:15pm	Basic Novice & Preliminary Boys (1 Group)
2:37pm	Junior Dance RD (1 Group)	3:25pm	Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men FS (1 Group)	2:51pm	Preliminary Girls (3 Groups)
2:55pm	Adult Bronze Dance PD 2 (1 Group)	4:09pm	Ice Resurface	4:25pm	Ice Resurface
0.00	harden Belg OB (4 Occurs)	4.40	PRESENTATIONS (OFF IOF)	4.00	PRESENTATIONS (OFF IOF)
3:02pm	Junior Pair SP (1 Group)	4:10pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) Basic Novice Girls	4:30pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
2.46	Advanced Advit CVC (2 Teams)		Basic Novice Giris		Basic Novice Boys
3:16pm	Advanced Adult SYS (2 Teams)	4:27pm	Junior Dance FD (1 Group)		Preliminary Boys Preliminary Girls
3:28pm	Ice Resurface	4.27 piii	Junior Bance I B (1 Group)		Tremmary 5m3
0.20p	100 1 100 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	4:45pm	Adult Bronze Dance FD (1 Group)	4:43pm	Elementary Boys & Girls (2 Groups)
3:46pm	Senior SYS SP (1 Team)				
		4:55pm	Intermediate Novice Girls (2 Groups)	5:52pm	Intermediate Women (2 Groups)
3:53pm	Basic Novice SYS (3 Teams)		, ,,		,
		6:04pm	TOI Junior CE (1 Team)	7:22pm	Ice Resurface
4:13pm	Junior SYS SP (2 Teams)				
		6:08pm	TOI Open CE (1 Team)	7:25pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
4:27pm	Ice Resurface				Elementary Boys
		6:12pm	Ice Resurface		Elementary Girls
4:45pm	Advanced Novice Girls SP (2 Groups)				
		6:15pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)	7:40pm	Adult Bronze Men & Women & Silver Men (2 Groups)
6:02pm	Advanced Novice Boys, Junior & Senior Men SP (1 Group)		Advanced Novice Boys		
			Junior Men	8:41pm	Adult Gold Women & Gold, Masters & Elite Masters Men (1
6:40pm	Ice Resurface		Senior Men		Group)
			Junior Dance	[
6:45pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		Adult Bronze Dance	9:19pm	Ice Resurface
	Basic Novice SYS		Intermediate Novice Girls		
	Advanced Adult SYS	0.05	Advanced Newton Olds TO (C.C.	9:20pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
C.EC	lunion Warmon CD (2 Communi	6:30pm	Advanced Novice Girls FS (2 Groups)		Intermediate Women
6:58pm	Junior Women SP (2 Groups)	0.00-	Saniar Waman ES (4 Commission	0.27	Adult Cilvan Waman (C. Correct)
7.56	Sonior Woman SP (1 Group)	8:00pm	Senior Women FS (1 Group)	9:37pm	Adult Silver Women (2 Groups)
7:56pm	Senior Women SP (1 Group)	Q:44nm	Ica Recurfaca	10:55	Adult Mactare & Elita Mactare Warner (4 Creum)
8-30	Ice Pecurface	8:44pm	Ice Resurface	mqcc.ui	Adult Masters & Elite Masters Women (1 Group)
8:30pm	Ice Resurface	8:45pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)	11:29pm	PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)
8:48pm		JJopin	Advanced Novice Girls	11.29pm	Adult Bronze Women
J. TOPIN	Senior SYS FS (1 Team)				Adult Bronze Women Adult Bronze Men
,	Senior SYS FS (1 Team)				Addit Divize Meli
8:55nm		8·59nm	Junior Pair FS (1 Group)		Adult Silver Women
8:55pm	Senior SYS FS (1 Team) Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team)	8:59pm	Junior Pair FS (1 Group)		Adult Silver Women Adult Silver Men
	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team)				Adult Silver Men
		8:59pm 9:14pm	Junior Pair FS (1 Group) Junior Women FS (2 Groups)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women
9:01pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team)	9:14pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men
9:01pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team)	9:14pm			Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women
9:01pm 9:08pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team) Adult SYS (1 Team)	9:14pm 10:20pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups) TOI Junior FS (1 Team)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women Adult Masters Men
9:01pm 9:08pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team)	9:14pm 10:20pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women
9:01pm 9:08pm 9:14pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team) Adult SYS (1 Team)	9:14pm 10:20pm 10:29pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups) TOI Junior FS (1 Team) TOI Open FS (1 Team)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women Adult Masters Men Adult Blite Masters Women
9:01pm 9:08pm 9:14pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team) Adult SYS (1 Team) Junior SYS FS (2 Teams)	9:14pm 10:20pm 10:29pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups) TOI Junior FS (1 Team)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women Adult Masters Men Adult Blite Masters Women
9:01pm 9:08pm 9:14pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team) Adult SYS (1 Team) Junior SYS FS (2 Teams) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)	9:14pm 10:20pm 10:29pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups) TOI Junior FS (1 Team) TOI Open FS (1 Team) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE)		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women Adult Masters Men Adult Blite Masters Women
9:01pm 9:08pm 9:14pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team) Adult SYS (1 Team) Junior SYS FS (2 Teams) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) Advanced Novice SYS	9:14pm 10:20pm 10:29pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups) TOI Junior FS (1 Team) TOI Open FS (1 Team) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) Senior Women		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women Adult Masters Men Adult Blite Masters Women
9:01pm 9:08pm 9:14pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team) Adult SYS (1 Team) Junior SYS FS (2 Teams) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) Advanced Novice SYS Mixed Age SYS	9:14pm 10:20pm 10:29pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups) TOI Junior FS (1 Team) TOI Open FS (1 Team) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) Senior Women Junior Women		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women Adult Masters Men Adult Elite Masters Women
9:01pm 9:08pm 9:14pm	Advanced Novice SYS (1 Team) Mixed Age SYS (1 Team) Adult SYS (1 Team) Junior SYS FS (2 Teams) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) Advanced Novice SYS Mixed Age SYS Adult SYS	9:14pm 10:20pm 10:29pm	Junior Women FS (2 Groups) TOI Junior FS (1 Team) TOI Open FS (1 Team) PRESENTATIONS (OFF ICE) Senior Women Junior Women Junior Pair		Adult Silver Men Adult Gold Women Adult Gold Men Adult Masters Women Adult Masters Men Adult Elite Masters Women